
Louisville Asset Building Coalition Board of Directors (effective April 17, 2019) 

Eric Friedlander (Chair) 
Chief of Resilience and Community Services 
Louisville Metro Government 
527 W Jefferson St 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 574-3926 
Eric.friedlander@louisvilleky.gov  
 

Stacy Deck (Vice Chair) 
Director of Undergraduate Education 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
981 South Third Street 
Louisville, KY  40203 
(502) 873-4477 
sdeck@spalding.edu  

John Nevitt (Secretary) 
Senior Manager, Financial Independence 
Metro United Way 
334 East Broadway 
Louisville, KY  40202 
(502) 292-6128 
john.nevitt@metrounitedway.org  

Adam Hall (Treasurer) 
Vice President; Community and Economic Development 
Manager; Regional Advisor, Kentucky Inclusion Council 
Fifth Third Bank, Kentucky  
401 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
(502) 562-5584 
 adam.hall@53.com  

Sabira Becirovic 
Business Development Manager 
First Bank 
2735 Bardstown Rd 
Louisville KY 40205 
502-259-3000 
sabira.becirovic@bankatfirst.com 

David J. Dutschke 
732 Fairhill Dr. 
Louisville, KY 40207 
(502) 905-6908 
djdutschke@gmail.com 
 

Janet Fulton 
Janet Fulton Coaching Projects 
(502) 523-1610 
Fulton180@gmail.com  

Tina Lentz 
1954 Richmond Drive 
Louisville, KY  40205 
(502) 753-9422 
lentztml@gmail.com  

Marlo Long 
Senior Vice President CRA/Community Development 
Community Development Specialist | Kentucky, Ohio, & 
West Virginia 
BB&T 
501 Tennessee Ave 
Charleston, WV 25302 
(304) 353-1682 
marlo.long@bbandt.com   

Amy Shir 
Executive Director 
LHOME 
1126 Berry Boulevard 
Louisville, KY 40215 
(502) 235-8710 
ashir@lhomeky.org 

Deborah Benberry Williams 
SVP, Community Development Banking Market Manager  
Kentucky - Southern Indiana - Southern Ohio 
PNC Bank 
101 S. Fifth Street; K1-K201-03-6 
Louisville, KY  40202 
502-581-6342 
deborah.williams@pnc.com 
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